Ref No: FOI/2324/SG14128
Date FOI request received: 9 January 2024
Date FOI response: 1 February 2024 

REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  
REQUEST: 
Please could you answer the below questions in relation to Nursing on framework supply;
 
1. Please can you confirm how many shifts have been released/allocated to ON framework agencies within the last 90 days?
1. In the last 90 days which wards, or departments were these ON framework requests for?
1. Please can you confirm how many nursing shifts have been filled by ON framework agencies within the last 90 days?
1. How many long-term lines of work or block bookings are currently being supplied by ON framework agencies?
1. Which ON framework agencies is the trust currently utilising for Nursing vacancies and what is the spend on these agencies year to date?
1. Please can you confirm how many shifts have been released/allocated to OFF framework agencies within the last 90 days?
1. What is the average charge for both RMN’s and RGN’s from ON framework agencies?
1. Who at Temporary Staffing is responsible for onboarding new agencies and could you provide their email address and contact number?
1. What is the generic Nurse bank email address for staff bank?
1. How many shifts were cascaded to Thornbury Nursing within the last 90 days?

OUR RESPONSE: 
Responses include shifts worked between 3rd Oct and 31st Dec by registered and non-registered nursing agency workers. 

1. 15,556
2.
	Directorate
	No. of Shifts

	Community Health Services
	8300

	Families, Young Person & Children’s Services and Learning Disability
	2820

	Adult Mental Health Service
	4436

	Enabling Services
	0

	Hosted Services
	0



3.14,420
4. 0
5. Health Care Resourcing Group Ltd, t/a HCL Nursing Ltd & HCL Healthcare Ltd - £13,668,880 
6. 931
7. £35.24
8. Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust has managed service contract with Health Care Resourcing Group Ltd, t/a HCL Nursing Ltd & HCL Healthcare Ltd.
9. lpt.centralisedstaffingsolutions@nhs.net
10. 931








